
General $801,628

Capital Outlay $1,757,695

Special Education $59,513

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.762

Owner Occupied $3.943

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.160

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.250

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$631,917

$0

$180,836

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$812,753Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $147,241,911

Owner Occupied $96,523,174

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $69,093,521

Total $312,858,606

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

11.0

14.3%

20.3

$50,197Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 131.518

9-12 49.043

138.793

54.178

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 193.166 205.794

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 212

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 26.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

10

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 110

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 199

Educational Funds $15,343

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 203.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

57

2023-2024 Profile of Marion School District 60-3

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 12.605 12.823

100 S Cedar St, Marion, SD  57043

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,249

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,289,301

PK Instruction $26,400

Adult Instruction $0

$463,946

$3,931

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $133,345

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,507,577

County $15,335

State $685,789

Federal $137,677

Total $2,346,378

$701,655

$0

$2,921

$328,837

$540,579

$0

$180,836

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,033,412 $721,415

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$31,916

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$146,092

$304,927

$53,876

$7,134

$44,396

$0

$55,885

$5,498

$0

$0

$7,796

$15,020

$140,227

$32,242

$48,540

$0

$0

$0

$27,545

$103,479

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$188,543 $8,478 $5,132

$0 $228,711 $0

$371,044 $185,458 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,150,418

$19,914

$0

$96,289

$214,349

$112,816

$0

$126,348

$54,632

$81,253

$26,947

$0

$0

$88,103

$316,865

$5,980

$0

$23,941

$53,961

$50,578

$0

$34,749

$12,914

$32,682

$3,347

$0

$0

$9,044

$248,132

$3,931

$0

$159,055

$29,539

$21,362

$188,349

$191,704

$11,116

$5,376

$709

$0

$0

$12,094

$136,772

$506

$0

$14,138

$3,573

$11,201

$0

$59,334

$12,923

$77,993

$914

$0

$0

$26,895

$130

$0

$0

$36,952

$0

$0

$40,362

$119,874

$55,816

$598

$0

$0

$0

$9,172

$4,410

$0

$0

$340

$35,747

$6,195

$0

$24,493

$10,899

$3,551

$0

$0

$7,796

$3,058

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Marion School District 60-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$188,916 $188,821

$2,520,663 $654,721 $694,018Total Expenditures

$1,971,069 $544,061 $871,368 $344,249 $262,904 $96,488


