

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Marion School District 60-3

100 S Cedar St, Marion, SD 57043 Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 110

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	212
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	199
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	203.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	57
% Special Needs Students*	26.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	32.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.4
Number of Graduates	10
* Child Count data and displaced only a student of	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

U	
Average Teacher Salary	\$50,197
Avg Years of Experience	11.0
% with Advanced Degrees	14.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	4
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,249

Enrollment Data				
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membership		
РК	12.605	12.823		
KG-8	131.518	138.793		
9-12	49.043	54.178		
Total	193.166	205.794		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,343

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$631,917
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$180,836
Total State Aid	\$812,753

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$147,241,911
Owner Occupied	\$96,523,174
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$69,093,521
Total	\$312,858,606

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$801,628
Capital Outlay	\$1,757,695
Special Education	\$59,513
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.762
Owner Occupied	\$3.943
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.160
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.250
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt o general fund levy	

Marion School District 60-3

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,507,577	\$701,655	\$540,579	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$15,335	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$685,789	\$2,921	\$180,836	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$137,677	\$328,837	\$0	Food Service	\$188,916	\$188,821
Total	\$2,346,378	\$1,033,412	\$721,415	Other Enterprise	\$27,545	\$31,916

	E	xpenditure by Fun	d
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,289,301	\$103,479	\$463,946
PK Instruction	\$26,400	\$0	\$3,931
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$146,092	\$44,396	\$140,227
Administration Services	\$304,927	\$0	\$32,242
Fiscal Services	\$188,543	\$8,478	\$5,132
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$228,711	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$371,044	\$185,458	\$0
Transportation Services	\$53,876	\$55,885	\$48,540
Other Support Services	\$7,134	\$5,498	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$7,796	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$133,345	\$15,020	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,520,663	\$654,721	\$694,018

Expenditure by Object Categories*

				~		
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,150,418	\$316,865	\$248,132	\$136,772	\$130	\$4,410
PK Instruction	\$19,914	\$5,980	\$3,931	\$506	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$96,289	\$23,941	\$159,055	\$14,138	\$36,952	\$340
Administration Services	\$214,349	\$53,961	\$29,539	\$3,573	\$0	\$35,747
Fiscal Services	\$112,816	\$50,578	\$21,362	\$11,201	\$0	\$6,195
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$188,349	\$0	\$40,362	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$126,348	\$34,749	\$191,704	\$59,334	\$119,874	\$24,493
Transportation Services	\$54,632	\$12,914	\$11,116	\$12,923	\$55,816	\$10,899
Other Support Services	\$81,253	\$32,682	\$5,376	\$77,993	\$598	\$3,551
Community Services	\$26,947	\$3,347	\$709	\$914	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$7,796
Co-Curricular	\$88,103	\$9,044	\$12,094	\$26,895	\$9,172	\$3,058
Total Expenditures	\$1,971,069	\$544,061	\$871,368	\$344,249	\$262,904	\$96,488

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.